MILOOOC	00056
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600279989666
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/14/1501027024 **160.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2015 DEC 29 ATT: 06 SECRETARY SETTION
Office Use Only	JAN 0 5 2016 J. HARRIS J. HARRIS

!

		CO	VER LETTER			
	gistration Section vision of Corporations				3	
RIFCT	Legend Advance Fund	ing II, LLC				
	·		Limited Liability C	Company		
					nsact Business in Florida," Certi company to transact business ir	
ease retur	n all correspondence cor	cerning this matter to the	following:			
	Rebecca S. Taylo	r				
		N	ame of Person			
	Law Offices of Re	ebecca S. Taylor, P.A.				
		F	irm/Company			
	9900 W. Sample	Rd., Ste. 300				
			Address			
	Coral Springs, Flo	orida 33065				
	<u> </u>	City/S	tate and Zip Code			
	mpetrycki@legend	funding.com				
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)	
r further	information concerning	his matter, please call:				
Re	ebecca S. Taylor		954 at (755-66	78	
	Name of	Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
Di Re	AILING ADDRESS: vision of Corporations gistration Section			Division Registrat	ADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section	
	D. Box 6327 llahassee, FL 32314				uilding coutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301	
closed is	a check for the followin \$125.00 Filing Fee	g amount:] \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗖 \$155.00 Filin	g Fee &	160.00 Filing Fee, Certific	ate

ł

-- -- ----

_



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 16, 2015

REBECCA S TAYLOR LAW OFFICES OF REBECCA S TAYLOR, P.A. 9900 W SAMPLE RD, STE 300 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

SUBJECT: LEGEND ADVANCE FUNDING II, LLC Ref. Number: W15000080825

We have received your document for LEGEND ADVANCE FUNDING II, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L15000195587.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00026368

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Law Offices Of REBECCA S. TAYLOR, P.A.

9900 West Sample Road Suite 300 Coral Springs, Florida 33065



Telephone (954) 755-6678 Facsimile (954) 755-6677 rstaylorpa@comcast.net

December 21, 2015

Division of Corporations Registat5ion Section Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Legend Advance Funding II, LLC

Dear Division Representative:

Pursuant to my telephone conversation with your representative last week, enclosed is the Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florid for the referenced company, which was returned to us, rejected, due to a Florida LLC with the same name. Pursuant to said representative's instructions, attached thereto is an Addendum explaining that Legend Advance Funding II, LLC, a Florida corporation, was incorporated in error by the same individuals who own the NY LLC, and that the Florida LLC has been dissolved and the owners have no intention of reinstating same, as they wish to and always intended to conduct business as Legend Advance Funding II, LLC, a foreign (NY) corporation.

Kindly complete the registration accordingly. Your cooperation and assistance in this regard are greatly appreciated. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Rebecca S. Taylor, Esquire

Enclosures

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Legend Advance Funding II, LLC **

- New York

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

** PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

47-2000323

2	1 7			
-	Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
4.	n/a			
	(Date first transacted business in Floridi (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. t	a, if prior to registration.) to determine penalty liability)		
5.	767 3rd Avenue, 32nd Floor			
	New York, NY 10017	22	2015	Kata Ting
	(Street Address of Principal Of	fice)	DEC	1 C
6.	Same	۲۰ میل به میل مراجع		and splitter
		ျှော်	ů, ů	n==,
	(Mailing Address)	لهمه ۱۰۰۶		ի է Հե Հերանու՝
7.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box N	OT acceptable)		•
	Name: Rebecca S. Taylor, Esquire		<u>_</u>	L

Office Address:

Coral Springs

Florida 33065 (Zip code)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

(City)

9900 West Sample Road, Suite 300

Michael Petrycki, MGR, 767 3rd Avenue, 32nd Floor, New York, NY 10021

Anthony Fusco, MGR, 767 3rd Avenue, 32nd Floor, New York, NY 10021

Marlen Vigdorov, MGR, 767 3rd Avenue, 32nd Floor, New York, NY 10021

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

have Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information

submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Michael Petrycki

Typed or printed name of signee

** ADDENDUM TO APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA.

Please be advised that Legend Advance Funding II, LLC, a Florida corporation, was formed by the same individuals as the NY LLC. We incorporated the Florida LLC in error and have dissolved same with no intention of reinstating. We would like to conduct business as Legend Advance Funding II, LLC, a foreign (NY) corporation.

2015 DEC 29 T, -----(Perce street AHII: 07 31

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that LEGEND ADVANCE FUNDING II, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 10/03/2014, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 01st day of December two thousand and fifteen.

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201512020225 165